
 

20V Max Brushless 2kg 22mm Rotary hammer KH381 

Spare parts list 

Model Model Position PositionPart 
number

Part 
number

Description DescriptionQuantity Quantity

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

60085249

60085250

60085251

60085252

60085253

60085254

60085255

60085256

60085257

60085258

60085259

60085260

60085261

60085262

60085263

60085264

60085265

60085266

60085267

60085268

60085269

60085270

60085271

60085272

60085273

60085274

60085275

60085276

60085277

60085278

60085279

60085280

60085281

60085282

60085283

60085284

60085285

60085286

60085287

60085288

60085289

60085290

60085291

60085292

60085293

60085294

60085295

60085296

60085297

60085298

60085299

60085300

60085301

60085302

60085303

60085304

60085305

60085306

60085307

Dustproof cover

Clamping ring

Fence

Slide sleeve

Steel sleeve

Steel sleeve

Steel ball

Baffle plate

Compression spring

Ring

Bearing 6805-2RS

Washer

Oil seal

Retaining ring

Main gear

Pin

Sleeve

O-ring

Holding cover

O-ring

O-ring

Striker pin

Holding cover

O ring

Retaining ring

Striker

O ring

Cylinder

Pin

Washer

Bearing

Ring

Compression spring

Clutch sleeve

Pinion shaft

Retaining ring

Clutch sleeve

Cone pressure spring

Swivel bearing

Washer

Needle bearing component

GearⅠ

Screw M5x12

Bearing cover

Bearing

Washer

Steel sleeve

Washer

Washer

Bearing 608-2RS

Bearing cover

Screw M4x10

Armature

Ball bearing 619

Stator

Needle bearing component

Flet plug

Seal gasket

Screw M4x10

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

KH381

60

61

63

64

65

67

68

69

70

71

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

81

83

84

85

86

87

90

101

102

103

104

105

106

60085308

60085309

60085310

60085311

60085312

60085313

60085314

60085315

60085316

60085317

60085318

60085319

60085320

60085321

60085322

60085323

60085324

60085325

60085326

60085327

60085328

59001901

59006917

60085329

60085330

60085331

60085332

60085333

60085334

60085335

Cover center

Foamy board

Screw ST3.9x16

Knob stand

O ring

Screw ST3.9x25

Rubber Pin

Left/right housing

Rubber pin

Washer

Seal gasket

Screw ST2.9x10

Pin

Limit plate

Spring

Limit plate

F R button

Button I

Leaf spring

Knob

Side handle set
Charger(100-240V~50/60Hz,20V,160W)KAC21

Battery(Li-ion,20V,5.0Ah)KAB35

Switch

Outprut shaft assembly

Middle shaft assembly

Rotor

Center cover unit

Revolve button

Main PCB

1

1

14

1

1

2

4

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

KH381



20V Max Brushless 2kg 22mm Rotary hammer

llustration

KH381  


